City of Coos Bay

Resolution 22-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF COOS BAY, COOS COUNTY, OREGON, TO ADJUST APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 2022-23 FISCAL YEAR.

WHEREAS, the City of Coos Bay has been awarded a \$67,000 Advanced Health grant for the purchase of a vehicle for the Community Resource Officer, and to comply with provisions of ORS 294.338(2) which allows for appropriation of funds by resolution only for unforeseen specific purpose grant funds received, the governing body, at a regularly scheduled meeting, shall adopt a resolution stating the need, purpose, and amount of the appropriation; and

WHEREAS, the City of Coos Bay has been awarded a \$35,000 Oregon State Fire Marshall Wildfire Season Staffing grant for hiring student workers throughout wildfire season, and to comply with provisions of ORS 294.338(2) which allows for appropriation of funds by resolution only for unforeseen specific purpose grant funds received, the governing body, at a regularly scheduled meeting, shall adopt a resolution stating the need, purpose, and amount of the appropriation; and

WHEREAS, a resolution would be required to adjust appropriation levels between previously appropriated categories, which must state the need, purpose of the appropriation, per ORS 294.463; and

WHEREAS, the follow details the purposes of the appropriations:

GENERAL FUND

Source	State Grant	\$	35,000			
Use	Public Safety			\$	35,000	
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND						
Source	Private Grant	\$	67,000			
Use	Capital outlay			\$	67,000	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City of Coos Bay, Coos County Oregon						

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the City of Coos Bay, Coos County Oregon hereby appropriates the funds as aforementioned. The foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the City of Coos Bay, Coos County, Oregon this 5th day of July 2022.

	Joe Benetti, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Nichole Rutherford, City Recorder	_	